HATFIELD BOROUGH COUNCIL

WORKSHOP MEETING
FEBRUARY 5, 2025

JASON FERGUSON, PRESIDENT
RICHARD GIRARD, VICE PRESIDENT
LARRY BURNS, COUNCILMEMBER
JAMES FAGAN, COUNCILMEMBER
MICHELLE KROESSER, COUNCILMEMBER
MARY ANNE GIRARD, MAYOR
MALACHI NISBETT, JUNIOR COUNCIL PERSON

JAIME E. SNYDER, BOROUGH MANAGER
CATHERINE “KATE” HARPER, BOROUGH SOLICITOR



1. APPROVAL OF MEETING AGENDA:

Motion: To Approve the Agenda of the February 5, 2025,
Workshop Meeting



401 S. Main Street
P.O. Box 190
Hatfield, PA 19440

Phone:
215-855-0781

Fax:
215-855-2075

Email:
admin@
hatfieldborough.com

Website:
www.hatfieldborough.com

Borough of Hatfield

Montgomery County, Pennsylvania

BOROUGH COUNCIL
WORKSHOP MEETING
February 5, 2025
AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER /ROLL CALL

1. APPROVAL OF MEETING AGENDA:
Motion: To Approve the Agenda of the February 5, 2025, Workshop
Meeting

2. PUBLIC INPUT:
Please rise, state your name and address and the reason for addressing

Council

3. ANNOUNCEMENTS:

e Next Borough Council Meeting February 19 Regular Meeting @
7:00PM in Council Chambers

e The next Planning Commission Meeting is scheduled for Monday,
February 24, 2025 @ 6:00PM in Council Chambers

¢ HEROC is Scheduled to Meet Wednesday, February 26, 2025 at
8:00AM in Council Chambers

o ZHB Meeting for 32 Roosevelt Avenue, Anacari S. Carreon Vivanco,
is scheduled for Thursday, February 6, 2025, at 7:00PM in Council
Chambers :

4, REPORTS FROM STANDING COMMITTEES AND MAYOR:
Budget, Finance, and Labor Committee Report

Planning, Building, and Zoning Committee Report

Public Safety Committee Report

Public Works & Property and Equipment Committee Report
Utilities Committee Report

Hatfield Economic Revitalization Outreach Committee Report

Mayor Mary Anne Girard Report
o A Proclamation that the Borough of Hatfield Recognizes
January 27, 2025, as International Holocaust Remembrance Day




5. REPORTS AND CORRESPONDENCE:
Monthly Investment Report
Monthly EIT / LST Report
Monthly YTD Report
Monthly Zoning Hearing Board Applications
MCPC Steering Committee Report
Steve Barth, Barth Consulting Group Report
Police Department Report
Fire Department Report
EMS Report
Public Works Department Report
Engineering Report
Zoning Officer, Building Code, Property Maintenance Report
Fire Marshal / Fire Safety Inspection Report
Pool Advisory Report

6. MANAGERS REPORT:

7. NEW BUSINESS / DISCUSSION ITEMS:
A. Zoning Hearing Board Application: 32 Roosevelt Avenue

8. OLD BUSINESS:
A. Resolution 2025- _ Preliminary / Final Subdivision and Land
Development for 23 N. Main Street, Hatfield Walk

9. ACTION ITEMS:

A. Motion to Consider Sending the Borough Solicitor to the Zoning Hearing
Board Meeting for 32 Roosevelt Avenue, Anacari S. Carreon Vivanco,
scheduled for Thursday, February 6, 2025, at 7:00PM in Council Chambers

10. MOTION to ADJOURN:
EXECUTIVE SESSION: Real Estate, Litigation, & Personnel



2. PUBLICINPUT:

Please rise, state your name and address and the reason
for addressing Council



3. ANNOUNCEMENTS:

e Next Borough Council Meeting February 19th
Regular Meeting @ 7:00PM in Council Chambers

The next Planning Commission Meeting is scheduled
for Monday, February 24, 2025 @ 6:00PM in Council
Chambers

e HEROC is Scheduled to Meet Wednesday, February
26, 2025 at 8:00AM in Council Chambers

e ZHB Meeting for 32 Roosevelt Avenue, Anacari S.
Carreon Vivanco, is scheduled for Thursday, February 6,
2025, at 7:00PM in Council Chambers



4. REPORTS FROM STANDING COMMITTEES AND
MAYOR:

e Budget, Finance, and Labor Committee Report



4. REPORTS FROM STANDING COMMITTEES AND
MAYOR:

e Planning, Building, and Zoning Committee Report



4. REPORTS FROM STANDING COMMITTEES AND
MAYOR:

e Public Safety Committee Report



4. REPORTS FROM STANDING COMMITTEES AND
MAYOR:

e Public Works & Property and Equipment Committee
Report



4. REPORTS FROM STANDING COMMITTEES AND
MAYOR:

e Utilities Committee Report



4. REPORTS FROM STANDING COMMITTEES AND
MAYOR:

e Hatfield Economic Revitalization Outreach
Committee Report



4. REPORTS FROM STANDING COMMITTEES AND
MAYOR:
e Mayor Mary Anne Girard Report

A Proclamation that the Borough of Hatfield Recognizes January 27, 2025, as
International Holocaust Remembrance Day



Borough of Hatfield
Montgomery County, Pennsylvania
Mayoral Proclamation

A proclamation that the Borough of Hatfield, Montgomery County, Pennsylvania,
recognizes January 27, 2025, as International Holocaust Remembrance Day

WHEREAS: The Holocaust was the state-sponsored, systematic persecution and murder of an estimated 17
million people by the German Nazi regime, under the leadership of Adolf Hitler, between 1933 and 1945; and

WHEREAS: German Nazis not only targeted the European Jewish population, but countless others, including
Romani, mentally and physically disabled individuals, homosexuals, Poles, Communists, Soviet citizens,
Socialists and Jehovah's Witnesses, due to perceived racial and biological inferiority and on political,
ideological and behavioral grounds; and

WHEREAS: On January 27, 1945, Soviet soldiers opened the gates to Auschwitz-Birkenau, the largest and
deadliest concentration camp, and liberated more than 6,000 prisoners, most of whom were ill and dying due
to the horrors they were subjected to by their captors; and

WHEREAS: In 2005, in commemoration of the importance and significance of that event, the General
Assembly of the United Nations adopted a resolution establishing January 27 as "International Holocaust
Remembrance Day"; and

WHEREAS: January 27 serves as both aday on which the lives of those who perished during the Holocaust
are honored and on which a commitment to human rights is reasserted by rejecting any denial of the Holocaust
as a historical event and educating new generations of the atrocities that transpired in an effort to prevent
future acts of genocide from occurring; and

WHEREAS: The General Assembly of the United Nations also encourages, as part of its original declaration in
2005, that this day be used to condemn all manifestations of religious intolerance, incitement, harassment or
violence against individuals or communities based on ethnic origin or religious belief, whenever they occur;

NOW THEREFORE, I, Mary Anne Girard, Mayor of the Borough of Hatfield, Pennsylvania, with
the support of members of Borough Council and the citizens of Hatfield , do hereby proclaim January 27, 2025
as International Holocaust Remembranee Day in Hatfield in memory of the victims of the Holocaust, and in
honor of the survivors, s well as'the rescuers and liberators, and further proclaim that we, as residents of
Hatfield Borough should strive to overcome intolerance and indifference through learning and remembrance.

TAKEN UNDER MY HANDS this day of January, 2025.

BOROUGH OF HATFIELD

// Mary Anne Girard
d Mayor




5. REPORTS AND CORRESPONDENCE:

Monthly Investment Report



HATFIELD BOROUGH

CASH ACCOUNTS
December 31, 2024
OPERATING ACCOUNT
01 - GENERAL
Bank Balance
O/S CHECKS
DIT
07- ELECTRIC
Bank Balance
O/S CHECKS
DIT
08 - SEWER
Bank Balance
O/S CHECKS
DIT

Bank Balance

Book Balance

18 - CAPITAL PROJECTS SINKING
35 - HIGHWAY AID
HARLEYSVILLE SAVINGS BANK
Priority Business Savings
Priority Business Savings (Loans)
TOTAL OF ACCOUNTS

ESSA
Checking account

KEY PRIVATE INVESTMENTS
1131 CAPITAL RESERVE MANAGED

1132 SEWER CAPITAL RESERVE MANAGED

1133 SEWER MANAGED
1134 ELECTRIC FUND MANAGED

BANK BALANCE AMOUNT

$165,531.95
($123,053.37)
0.00
($123,053.37)

$370,771.06
$0.00
17,242.80
$17,242.80

$177,704.09
$0.00
$7,195.72

$714,007.10 $7,195.72
$714,007.10

$615,392.25

$1,418.37

$63,760.92

$213,589.72
$329,623.29

$1,223,784.55

$24,463.03

$165,637.50
525,178.20
483,106.37
1,072,442.29

$2,246,364.36

TOTAL OF TD BANK, HSB, ESSA & KEY PRIVATE BANK INVESTMENTS $3,494,611.94



HATFIELD BOROUGH CAPITAL RESERVE INVESTMENT ACCOUNT SUMMARY

YEAR 2024
Total Difference
2024 Capital Reserve +/- % Change  Income Disbursements Fees Disbursements Income/Disbursements

Beginning Balance $429,617.42
January $426,300.13  ($3,317.29)  -0.77%  $1,260.63 ($1,260.63) ($245.34) ($1,505.97) ($245.34)
February $418,596.36  ($7,703.77)  -1.81%  $1,262.72 ($1,262.72) ($243.32) ($1,506.04) ($243.32)
March $420,990.06 $2,393.70 0.57%  $1,268.58 ($1,268.50) ($239.40) ($1,507.90) ($239.32)
April $408,461.45 ($12,528.61) -2.98%  $1,283.79 ($1,283.79) ($240.81) ($1,524.60) ($240.81)
May $164,877.26 ($243,584.19) -59.63%  $1,481.17  ($249,980.00) ($534.14) ($250,514.14) ($249,032.97)
June $165,921.65 $1,044.39 0.63%  $1,022.84 ($1,022.84) ($100.11) ($1,122.95) ($100.11)
July $168,927.48 $3,005.83 1.81% $532.47 ($532.47) ($100.67) ($633.14) ($100.67)
August $170,460.33 $1,532.85 0.91% $534.60 ($534.60) ($102.15) ($636.75) ($102.15)
September $171,665.52 $1,205.19 0.71% $538.70 ($538.70) ($102.81) ($641.51) ($102.81)
October $167,147.81  ($4,517.71)  -2.63% $542.96 ($542.96) ($103.21) ($646.17) ($103.21)
November $168,355.01 $1,207.20 0.72% $540.70 ($540.70) ($100.80) ($641.50) ($100.80)
December $165,637.50  ($2,717.51) -1.61% $538.29 ($538.29)  ($101.51) ($639.80) ($101.51)

($263,979.92) -64.08% $10,807.45  ($259,306.20) ($2,214.27) ($261,520.47) ($250,713.02)

ACCOUNT 31



HATFIELD BOROUGH SEWER CAPITAL RESERVE INVESTMENT ACCOUNT SUMMARY

YEAR 2024
Total Difference

2024 Sewer Capital +/- % Change Income Disbursements Fees Disbursments Income/Disbursements

Beginning Balance $792,202.89
January $789,516.80 ($2,686.09) -0.34%  $2,672.38 ($2,672.38) ($452.39) ($3,124.77) ($452.39)
February $779,472.21 ($10,044.59) -1.27%  $2,661.46 ($2,661.46) ($450.64) ($3,112.10) ($450.64)
March $780,941.04 $1,468.83 0.19% $2,546.77 ($2,546.77) ($445.77) ($2,992.54) ($445.77)
April $767,390.29  ($13,550.75) -1.74%  $2,888.04 ($2,888.04) ($446.70) ($3,334.74) ($446.70)
May $523,776.87  ($243,613.42) -31.75% $3,410.37  ($249,980.00) ($739.87)  ($250,719.87) ($247,309.50)
June $524,691.59 $914.72 0.17% $2,453.26 ($2,453.26) ($318.03) ($2,771.29) ($318.03)
July $529,373.75 $4,682.16 0.89% $1,974.18 ($1,974.18) ($318.34) ($2,292.52) ($318.34)
August $532,270.64 $2,896.89 0.55% $2,001.26 ($2,001.26) ($320.11) ($2,321.37) ($320.11)
September $534,615.86 $2,345.22 0.44% $1,964.13 ($1,964.13) ($321.03) ($2,285.16) ($321.03)
October $527,554.20 ($7,061.66) -1.32%  $1,862.35 ($1,862.35) ($321.41) ($2,183.76) ($321.41)
November $527,586.06 $31.86 0.01% $1,859.84 ($1,859.84) ($318.14) ($2,177.98) ($318.14)
December $525,178.20 ($2,407.86) -0.46%  $1,816.07 ($1,816.07) ($318.11) ($2,134.18) ($318.11)
($267,024.69) -34.62% $28,110.11 ($274,679.74) ($4,770.54) ($279,450.28) ($251,340.17)

ACCOUNT 32



HATFIELD BOROUGH SEWER INVESTMENT ACCOUNT SUMMARY

YEAR 2024
Difference
2024 Sewer Managed +/- % Change Income Disbursements Fees Disbursements Income/Disbursements

Beginning Balance $492,832.55

January $493,317.72 $485.17 0.10% $880.18 ($880.18) ($281.43) ($1,161.61) ($281.43)
February $491,711.15 ($1,606.57) -0.33% $874.52 (874.52) (281.57) ($1,156.09) ($281.57)
March $492,533.63 $822.48 0.17% $822.24 (822.84) (281.21) ($1,104.05) ($281.81)
April $483,852.90 ($8,680.73) -1.76%  $1,213.42 (1,213.42) (281.73) ($1,495.15) ($281.73)
May $485,772.45 $1,919.55 0.40% $1,149.96 (1,149.96) (577.35) (1,727.31) ($577.35)
June $487,152.20 $1,379.75 0.28% $850.54 (850.54) (294.95) (1,145.49) ($294.95)
July $490,434.03 $3,281.83 0.67% $893.19 (893.19) (295.57) (1,188.76) ($295.57)
August $492,888.37 $2,454.34 0.50% $905.31 (905.31) (296.56) (1,201.87) ($296.56)
September $494,682.70 $1,794.33 0.36% $890.07 (890.07) (297.27) (1,187.34) ($297.27)
October $484,581.10 ($10,101.60) -2.04% $988.44 (7,437.43) (297.41) (7,734.84) ($6,746.40)
November $484,617.47 $36.37 0.01% $1,863.11 (1,863.11) (292.23) (2,155.34) ($292.23)
December $483,106.37 ($1,511.10) -0.31% $1,765.74 (1,765.17) (292.20) (2,057.37) ($291.63)
TOTALS ($9,726.18)  -1.95% $13,096.72  (19,545.74) (3,769.48) (23,315.22) (10,218.50)

ACCOUNT 33



HATFIELD BOROUGH ELECTRIC INVESTMENT ACCOUNT SUMMARY

YEAR 2024
Total Difference
2024 Electric +/- % Change Income  Disbursements Fees Disbursements Income/Disbursements

Beginning Balance $984,233.59

January $994,671.48  $10,437.89 1.06% $958.49 ($958.49) ($562.04) ($1,520.53) ($562.04)
February $994,570.41 ($101.07) -0.01%  $2,874.33 ($2,874.33) (8567.72) ($3,442.05) (8567.72)
March $988,002.98  ($6,567.43) -0.66% $17,486.43 ($17,486.43) ($568.77) ($18,055.20) ($568.77)
April $1,002,073.82  $14,070.84 1.42%  $1,979.93 ($1,979.93) (8565.12) ($2,545.05) ($565.12)
May $1,012,809.47  $10,735.65 1.07%  $1,235.00 ($1,235.00) ($874.38) ($2,109.38) ($874.38)
June $1,014,623.34 $1,813.87 0.18%  $1,089.66 ($1,089.66) ($614.93) ($1,704.59) ($614.93)
July $1,027,341.04  $12,717.70 1.25%  $1,118.37 ($1,118.37) (3615.58) ($1,733.95) ($615.58)
August $1,039,138.66  $11,797.62 1.15%  $3,053.70 ($3,053.70) ($621.21) ($3,674.91) ($621.21)
September $1,057,056.57 $17,917.91 1.72%  $7,573.70 ($7,573.70) ($626.71) ($8,200.41) ($626.71)
October $1,056,353.22 ($703.35) -0.07%  $8,287.43 ($7,665.34) ($635.48) ($8,300.82) ($13.39)
November $1,056,193.71 ($159.51) -0.02%  $2,204.57 ($2,204.57) ($637.01) ($2,841.58) ($637.01)
December $1,072,442.29 $16,248.58 1.54%  $2,099.63 ($2,099.63) ($636.83) ($2,736.46) ($636.83)
TOTALS $88,208.70 8.65% $49,961.24 ($49,339.15)  ($7,525.78) ($56,864.93) ($6,903.69)

ACCOUNT 34



Capital Reserve
Sewer Capital Reserve
Sewer Managed
Electric

Total

Hatfield Borough Total Income & Disbursements

YEAR 2024
Total Difference

Gain/(Loss) Income Disbursements Fees Disbursements Income/Disbursements
($263,979.92)  $10,807.45  ($259,306.20)  ($2,214.27)  ($261,520.47) ($250,713.02)
(267,024.69)  28,110.11  (274.679.74)  (4,770.54)  (279,450.28) ($251,340.17)
(9,726.18) 13,096.72 (19,545.74) (3,769.48) (23,315.22) ($10,218.50)
88,208.70 49,961.24 (49,339.15) (7,525.78) (56,864.93) ($6,903.69)
($452,522.09) $101,975.52  ($602,870.83) ($18,280.07)  ($621,150.90) ($519,175.38)



INVESTMENT TRACKING UPDATED DEC 2024

FEDERAL | MATURE |M.V.APRIL] M.V.MAY | M.VJUNE | M.VJULY | M.V.AUG | M.V.SEPT | M.V.OCT | M.V.NOV | M.V.DEC
DVESEMENTE COST TO PAR 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 | DFFERENCE

FLECTRIC MANAGED
6 MONTH 9/5/2024 [$243,599.01 |$250.,000.00 |$245.400.00{$246.592.50{$247.607.50| $248,717.50| $249,927.50{$250,000.00 $6.,328.49

24 MONTH 3/31/26 |$247.490.00 [$250,000.00 |$247.490.00]|$248,192.50($248.692.50| $250,362.50| $251,562.50| $252.637.50($250.850.00| $248,475.20| $250,680.00| $985.20
24 MONTH 2/15/25 |$238,447.27 |$250,000.00 |$242,565.00{$243,490.00{ $244,152.50| $245,287.50{$246,255.00| $247,225.00| $247,790.00{ $250,645.00| $249,125.00| $12,197.73

SEWER MANAGED
6 MONTH 9/26/2024 [$243,551.01 |$250,000.00 |$244,657.50|$245,830.00]| $246,842.50($247,955.00| $249,172.50|$250,000.00 $5.621.49

INVESTMENT TRACKING UPDATED DEC 2024




5. REPORTS AND CORRESPONDENCE:
Monthly EIT / LST Report



Page 1 of 2

HATFIELD BOROUGH
Berkheimer Comparative
2020-2025 Earned Income Tax

(Report as of 1/31/2025)

Month 2025 2024 2023 2022 2021 2020 Month 2025 2024 2023 2022 2021 2020
January 296.24 1.219.01 1.269.46 349.65 897.63 1.605.42 July 613.33 708.62 2.313.69 1.314.93 744.95
1,266.04 694.79 1.246.16 874.13 1.174.92 868.35 1,070.80 1.023.96 1.298.39 3.976.44 1,223.01
2,001.51 1.195.55 1.5661.37 800.44 1.119.74 998.92 2,186.34 2,690.59 873.81 2,035.02 634.31
940.17 2,284.30 1.912.97 1.248.17 516.76 2,805.81 1,147.91 1.244.54 1.769.36 1.205.94 2,200.77
663.17 2,074.88 1.359.06 2,798.24 2.033.58 1.700.01 2,226.86 3.100.86 2,265.33 1.050.49
1,177.49 1,130.07 2,748.75 1,308.02 637.60 1.175.67 1,461.86 2,145.23 1,067.68
1,093.67 2,189.04 2,907.77 1,028.54 1,753.74 2,380.30
2,498.44 3.445.15 2,707.21
1,169.05 2,941.43 2,733.27
1,295.00 620.75
1,381.49
Month Total 11,105.78 10,787.64 12,995.54 16,088.77 6,380.23 10,907.92 Month Total - 8,707.10 8,768.57 10,665.81 8,532.33 16,744.23
YTD Total 11,105.78 10,787.64 12,995.54 16,088.77 6,380.23 10,907.92 YTD Total 11,105.78| 296,524.67| 280,214.03| 257,175.24| 235,461.52| 230,792.09
February 2,407.77 4,002.84 1.896.88 1,015.31 2,618.99 August 3,829.36 2,612.45 287.65 558.35 4,689.38
3.730.10 745.39 3,389.65 1,404.67 1,1564.47 816.98 2.,966.19 4,102.97 1,062.73 3,713.54
2,737.88 1,068.20 2,253.01 3.413.92 6,737.26 3,795.83 3.341.65 598.85 2,072.03 943.13
1,501.01 2,322.17 7,894.07 6,497.09 2,195.49 6,251.92 2.938.53 1,679.27 3.129.20 2.,366.86
3,901.93 2,136.35 3,450.18 2,685.50 1,738.30 8,025.66 12,092.09 796.15 3,391.96 3.342.63
5,642.56 1,096.05 7.284.23 5,027.63 6,758.94 4,339.03 4,454.86 2,858.40 974.10 4,374.60
5,514.66 6,451.52 6.401.96 12,077.62 5.019.71 2,792.48 3,949.49 2.999.52 3.656.99 4.402.94
3.930.82 3,084.17 3.938.27 7.563.81 8,048.59 3.471.68 5,282.08 3.872.55 9.490.48 9.414.71
6.012.74 2,957.36 9.162.41 12,150.83 5.962.24 3,390.52 4.640.61 2.002.72 4,257.91 6,009.96
13,136.20 3,474.97 5,285.32 6,064.53 626.35 6,633.63 3,399.11 10,922.42 2,301.14 3,748.13
5,077.55 6,682.47 2,990.39 4,692.13 3,399.64 3,120.92 3,342.39 3,133.12 3,039.24 4.924.28
4,732.14 8,598.03 1,792.57 3,249.18 2,867.27 8,384.34 11,5690.93 2,890.37 0.084.47 5,107.35
3,829.76 3,307.50 6,5698.77 3.987.61 6,582.96 9,133.52 3.208.11 3.089.07 6,918.54 6,633.39
7,576.67 4,743.36 6,810.35 8,765.07 5.083.15 7,359.15 3,820.24 3,645.45 6.723.87 6,603.46
9,851.55 2,607.12 2,690.03 2,068.74 12,700.19 9,538.05 4.954.41 7.891.69 5.651.24 8.446.28
3,182.40 8,666.29 2.455.14 4,639.66 12,069.04 3,675.43 3,646.00 2,964.63 2,726.28
3,160.72 189.48 1,794.04 12,713.22 10,120.00
2,480.11 9,990.64 3,842.87
902.91 3.930.48
10,507.77
1.427.76
Month Total - 101,245.01 53,177.50 80,504.38 83,118.78 76,134.21 Month Total - 93,141.59 87,953.25 74,802.77 75,386.88 77,446.92
YTD Total 11,105.78 | 112,032.65 66,173.04 96,593.15 89,499.01 87,042.13 YTD Total 11,105.78| 389,666.26| 368,167.28| 331,978.01| 310,848.40| 308,239.01
March 783.83 3,697.59 248.37 1,405.81 495.61 September 603.16 722.77 6,748.05 985.69 772.18
3,009.96 14,873.64 657.58 2,778.22 712.45 652.51 1,185.50 5,660.63 5.,439.47 5,186.01
2,433.39 10,297.61 1.626.56 6,670.97 4,732.80 1,495.23 1.689.50 1,046.01 4,890.58 4.827.34
2.436.95 7.124.89 641.62 2,530.21 4.074.50 1.485.68 584.15 3,657.63 2,727.80 2,168.47
1.239.03 514.00 3.875.06 786.63 2.324.82 4,953.89 3.960.44 3.472.75 712.23
6.560.01 2,603.71 2,934.35 1.241.80 1.067.87 3.384.45 5.443.79 2,238.47 2.332.14
1.005.28 6.202.80 3.259.45 3.221.94 2,413.31 8.204.41 8.083.38 1.715.33
1.182.47 2.451.97 2,226.26 1,440.49 1.989.90 1.434.53 957.58 2,027.57
1.454.31 5,990.71 1,842.27 684.16 788.00 522.81 2,956.02
665.28 2,962.04 1,958.44 969.07 2,306.85 1,953.55
3,277.81
1,399.37
Month Total - 20,770.51 61,396.14 19,269.96 21,729.30 20,906.11 Month Total - 22,213.86 23,149.92 31,476.01 14,043.54 15,998.37
YTD Total 11,105.78 | 132,803.16 | 127,569.18 | 115,863.11 | 111,228.31 | 107,948.24 YTD Total 11,105.78| 411,880.12| 391,317.20| 363,454.02] 324,891.94| 324,237.38




Page 2 of 2

HATFIELD BOROUGH
Berkheimer Comparative
2020-2025 Earned Income Tax

(Report as of 1/31/2025)

Month 2025 2024 2023 2022 2021 2020 Month 2025 2024 2023 2022 2021 2020
April 1,013.09 509.44 1.870.53 536.24 1,027.46 October 173.87 279.08 1,019.45 2,377.93 609.87
2,710.09 1,322.59 313.47 806.74 723.41 1,411.08 558.53 624.14 538.51 1,738.74
693.43 2,000.12 568.00 1,055.19 740.23 1,091.80 967.51 1,4561.03 713.11 759.95
842.73 1,714.05 1,210.64 1,634.74 2,858.30 2,010.96 1,063.056 1,269.68 1.485.07 2,5655.52
1,677.65 2,171.11 1,382.41 2,774.38 1,355.13 1,960.42 2,526.88 1,238.73 1,613.33 1,133.62
1,585.29 3,157.99 2,075.59 2,051.28 4,6565.27 1.292.74 1,204.12 1,850.91 1,181.30
2,450.28 923.82 2,151.54 868.91 945.88 2,341.60 1,111.31 2,265.95
3.324.64 5,228.72 2,851.71 1.148.07 4,497.46 1,536.04 2,332.25
2,531.34 2,427.63 3,366.50 2,452.17 3,735.80
933.20 2,194.57
3,389.57
983.15
Month Total - 22,134.46 17,027.84 17,046.09 10,875.55 11,359.80 Month Total - 16,750.71 12,928.98 8,565.25 16,253.25 6,797.70
